Docket No.: DRIA-127

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2083870
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lionel J. Milberger Larry E. Reimert	Name. Dril-Quip, Inc.
Jason C. McCanna Zhemal Kaculi	Internal Address:
Zhemai Kacun	3.00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Street Address: 13550 Hempstead Highway
Other	
	City: Houston State: TX Zip 77040
Execution Date: May 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: $05/02/02$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) 10137 319
Additio	 nal numbers attached?
5.Name and address of party to whom corres	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Loren G. Helmreich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BROWNING BUSHMAN	P.C. \(\text{\texts}\) Enclosed
90 1 40 FE. 1 - XO 10/1 - KLIVEL 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
w t t ()	
9	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800	f ·
Street Address: 3713 Westmenter, State 1999	02.4345
	02.7373
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Loren G. Helmreich	May 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Lionel J. Milberger, Larry E. Reimert, Jason C. McCanna, and Xhemal Kaculi, all citizens of the United States, and residents of Houston, Texas, have made an invention in a Ball Valve Assembly, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS Dril-Quip, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories, and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and its successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain, and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns to said invention, application, and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish, or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and its assigns.

Date: May 2, 2002

STATE OF TEXAS § ('OUNTY OF HARRIS §	
	, on this day personally appeared Lionel J. Milberger, known to to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ation therein expressed.
Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 09-15-2003	this 2nd day of May, A.D. 2002. Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
[Stamp or Seal] STATE OF TEXAS S C'OUNTY OF HARRIS S	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
,	on this day personally appeared Larry E. Reimert, known to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed in expressed.
GIVEN under my book and sex before fice of the sex before fice of th	this 2nd day of May, A.D. 2002. The day May The ham
[Stamp or Seal]	Notary Public is and for the State of Texas
STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$	
	, on this day personally appeared Jason C. McCanna, known to to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ation therein expressed.
GIDGET MARIE GRAHAM Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 09-15-2003	this 2nd day of May, A.D. 2002.
(Stamp or Seal)	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$	
	on this day personally appeared Xhemal Kaculi, known to me to egoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the expressed.
of office	e this $2 \frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, A.D. 2002.
GIDGET MARIE GRAHAM Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 09-15-2003	Hidget Marie Graham
[Stamp or Seal]	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2002	REEL: 012862 FRAME: 04

REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0499